The Merged Group intends to continue to pursue a strategy to be Australia’s leading provider of high
quality, developmental and educational childcare services.

This will be achieved through the Merged Group’s core strategies of disciplined acquisition and
operational excellence together with an organisational commitment to the children and families who
attend the Merged Group’s educational and childcare centres.

The Merged Group will continue to invest heavily in its people, centre learning environments and
educational curriculum, recognising that exceptional results for the Merged Group’s children can only be
achieved if the Merged Group is operating at maximum efficiency, both operationally and financially.

The Merged Group will pursue an objective of increasing the profitability and market share of its
education and childcare business through organic and acquisition led growth.

7.5 CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE MERGED GROUP

G8 Education owns 19.89% of the current Affinity Education Shares. The following table represents the
effect of the Offer on G8 Education’s capital structure based on G8 Education owning 100% and 50%
(respectively) of the Affinity Education Shares on issue, excluding the effect of the Affinity Education
Rights and ignoring rounding:

 100% 50%

 NUMBER % NUMBER %

G8 Education Shares on issue at the
date of this Bidder’s Statement

367,825,477 90.15% 367,825,477 96.05%

New G8 Education Shares issued to
Affinity Education Shareholders

40,220,370 9.85% 15,117,156 3.95%

Total G8 Education Shares on issue
after the Offer

408,045,847 100% 382,942,633 100%

52
G8 EDUCATION LIMITED’S BIDDER’S STATEMENT
AFFINITY EDUCATION GROUP TAKEOVER

7.6 PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET ASSUMING G8 EDUCATION ACQUIRES 100 PERCENT AND
50 PERCENT OF AFFINITY EDUCATION

Summary of information

The information included in this section 7 is pro forma financial information for the Merged Group
comprising G8 Education and Affinity Education as at 31 December 2014 and assuming two scenarios.
The first scenario is that G8 Education acquires 100 percent of Affinity Education, and the second scenario
is that G8 Education acquires 50 percent of Affinity Education.  The unaudited pro forma combined